
2ND EWD
PROGRAMME

EUROPEAN
WOOL DAY
9 APRIL • 2022
MUSEO DEL TRAJE (SPAIN) & YOUTUBE



13:00 H

13:10 H

13:10 H

13:20 H

WELCOME
Welcome by EWE Foundation

PROGRAMME

WOOL FOR HEALTH, WELL-BEING
AND SOCIAL COHESION

"Wool as a Tool for Social Change"

by Concepción Rey (Asociación

IAIA & Grupo 5, Spain)

"Using Knitting as a Theraputic Tool

in Elderly Centre" by Residenzia

Nuesta Casa (Spain)

13:45 H "Let's Join Hands" by Sandra

Kerovec (Ozana, Croatia)

13:50 H "French Knitting Group Making

Twiddle Muffs" by Cara Garcia (Les

Made-Laines, France)

14:00 H "Knitting Twiddle Muffs for

Alzheimer Patients" by Jose Javier

Gomez (Centro Alzheimer

Fundación Reina Sophia, Spain)

14:05 H ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE
EUROPEAN TWIDDLE-MUFF AWARD

14:15 H "Promoting Knitting Therapy to

Cancer Patients in Hospitals" by

Ivana Appolloni (Gomitolorosa, Italy)
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14:25 H

14:35 H

14:40 H

14:45 H

14:50 H

15:00 H

15:10 H

15:20 H

15:25 H

"Therapeutic Knitting: Finding

Stability, Safety and Wellness even

in Adversity and Illness" by Betsan

Corkhill (Stitchlinks, UK)

PROGRAMME

"Knitting by Visually Impaired" by

Once (Spain)

"Volunteers Knitting in Hospitals"

by Natalia Fernández Blanco

(Hospital General De Villalbe,

Spain)

"Social Farming" by Satu

Kumplulainen (Isokummun,

Finland)

"Creating Inclusive Community by

Knitting" by Anka Pintar and Nina

Arnuš (Tri Institute and Breja-preja,

Slovenia) 

"Physical and Mental Well-being

Received from Wool Fibre Crafting"

by Sandra King (Irish Fiber Crafters,

Ireland)

"Clube Tricot & Companhia Fundão"

a Portuguese Knitting Group

(Portugal)

Guest country: "Social Wool Bank

concept" by Paola Abarca (Artesanias

de Chile, Chile)
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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS



15:30 H

15:40 H

15:55 H

16:05 H

16:10 H

16:20 H

16:25 H

WOOL IN EDUCATION

PROGRAMME

"Wool School Project" by Branka

Brčić-Crnković (Ozana, Croatia)

"Using Wool in Pre-school

Education Supports Lifelong

Learning" by Jasminka Gršković

(OPG TOHORAJ, Croatia)

"Promoting Knitting in Schools" by

Lola Granados (Gredos San Diego,

Spain)

"Embroidery Fragments with Wool

Yarn in Traditional Folklore

Costume" by Anita Stefanovska and

Zivka Tanuseva Icanoska (Taki

Daskalo Secondary Vocational

Textile School, North Macedonia)

"The Italian Local Wool Summer

School" by Coordinamento Tessitori

(Italy) 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
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16:30 H WORKSHOPS

Workshops in the Museum of

Garment and Salamón (Spain)

16:30 H

16:35 H Slow Living and Creativity by Marta

Bluü (Spain)



PROGRAMME

16:50 H

16:55 H

16:55 H

17:00 H

WOOL IN EXHIBITIONS AND
RESEARCH

"Sopravissana Merino Sheep Farm,

Spinning Factory and Wool

Museum" by Giulia Alberti and

Alessandro Vittori (Fattoria La

Rocca and Sibillana, Italy)

"Among Wool" Video of the

Exhibition of Textile Works Made

with Wool by Members of

Asociación de Creadores Textiles de

Madrid and Photographies of Native

Spanish Sheep Breeds Part of the

Bestiarium Project (Spain)
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Hilandia Project and a Guinness

World Record Attempt

17:10 H "Wool Research, Innovation and

Intersectoral Collaboration at the

Balearic Islands" by Berta Paz-

Lourido (Universitat de les Illes

Balears, Spain)

"Adriatic-Ionian Region's Project on

Wool" by Klavdija Kancler (Institute

for Agriculture and Forestry Nova

Gorica, Slovenia)

17:15 H



PROGRAMME

17:25 H

17:35

17:45 H

17:50 H

18:00 H 

18:05 H

18:20 H

18:20 H

18:25 H

18:30 H

"Life Cycle Analysis of Wool

Utilisation" by Phoebe-Zoe

Georgali, Frederick University,

Cyprus

WOOL IN FASHION AND ART
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"Using Wool in a Responsible

Production of Garments" by Alberto

Diaz (Made in Slow, Spain) 

""Towards Local Ecosystems of Wool

Makers" by the Shemakes Network

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

EXHIBITIONS AT THE MUSEUM'S
LIBRARY

"Wool as a Tool for Responsible

Knitting" by Concha Salguero

(Transhumance y Naturaleza, Spain)  

"The Wool Islands - a Celebration of

Wool and Knitting in the Faroe

Islands" by Agricultural Agency

Búnaðarstovan and Sissal

Kristiansen from Shisa Brand, Faroe

Islands

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

CLOSING


