2ND EWD PROGRAMME



EUROPEAN WOOL DAY

9 APRIL · 2022 MUSEO DEL TRAJE (SPAIN) & YOUTUBE













13:00 H	WELCOME Welcome by EWE Foundation
13:10 H	WOOL FOR HEALTH, WELL-BEING AND SOCIAL COHESION
13:10 H	"Wool as a Tool for Social Change" by Concepción Rey (Asociación IAIA & Grupo 5, Spain)
13:20 H	"Using Knitting as a Theraputic Tool in Elderly Centre" by Residenzia Nuesta Casa (Spain)
13:45 H	"Let's Join Hands" by Sandra Kerovec (Ozana, Croatia)
13:50 H	"French Knitting Group Making Twiddle Muffs" by Cara Garcia (Les Made-Laines, France)
14:00 H	"Knitting Twiddle Muffs for Alzheimer Patients" by Jose Javier Gomez (Centro Alzheimer Fundación Reina Sophia, Spain)
14:05 H	ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE EUROPEAN TWIDDLE-MUFF AWARD
14:15 H	"Promoting Knitting Therapy to Cancer Patients in Hospitals" by Ivana Appolloni (Gomitolorosa, Italy)

14:25 H	"Therapeutic Knitting: Finding Stability, Safety and Wellness even in Adversity and Illness" by Betsan Corkhill (Stitchlinks, UK)
14:35 H	"Knitting by Visually Impaired" by Once (Spain)
14:40 H	"Volunteers Knitting in Hospitals" by Natalia Fernández Blanco (Hospital General De Villalbe, Spain)
14:45 H	"Social Farming" by Satu Kumplulainen (Isokummun, Finland)
14:50 H	"Creating Inclusive Community by Knitting" by Anka Pintar and Nina Arnuš (Tri Institute and Breja-preja, Slovenia)
15:00 H	"Physical and Mental Well-being Received from Wool Fibre Crafting" by Sandra King (Irish Fiber Crafters, Ireland)
15:10 H	"Clube Tricot & Companhia Fundão" a Portuguese Knitting Group (Portugal)
15:20 H	Guest country: "Social Wool Bank concept" by Paola Abarca (Artesanias de Chile, Chile)
15:25 H	QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

15:30 H	WOOL IN EDUCATION
15:40 H	"Wool School Project" by Branka Brčić-Crnković (Ozana, Croatia)
15:55 H	"Using Wool in Pre-school Education Supports Lifelong Learning" by Jasminka Gršković (OPG TOHORAJ, Croatia)
16:05 H	"Promoting Knitting in Schools" by Lola Granados (Gredos San Diego, Spain)
16:10 H	"Embroidery Fragments with Wool Yarn in Traditional Folklore Costume" by Anita Stefanovska and Zivka Tanuseva Icanoska (Taki Daskalo Secondary Vocational Textile School, North Macedonia)
16:20 H	"The Italian Local Wool Summer School" by Coordinamento Tessitori (Italy)
16:25 H	QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
16:30 H	WORKSHOPS
16:30 H	Workshops in the Museum of Garment and Salamón (Spain)
16:35 H	Slow Living and Creativity by Marta Bluü (Spain)

16:50 H Hilandia Project and a Guinness

World Record Attempt

16:55 H WOOL IN EXHIBITIONS AND

RESEARCH

16:55 H "Sopravissana Merino Sheep Farm,

Spinning Factory and Wool

Museum" by Giulia Alberti and Alessandro Vittori (Fattoria La

Rocca and Sibillana, Italy)

17:00 H "Among Wool" Video of the

Exhibition of Textile Works Made

with Wool by Members of

Asociación de Creadores Textiles de Madrid and Photographies of Native

Spanish Sheep Breeds Part of the

Bestiarium Project (Spain)

17:10 H "Wool Research, Innovation and

Intersectoral Collaboration at the

Balearic Islands" by Berta Paz-Lourido (Universitat de les Illes

Balears, Spain)

17:15 H "Adriatic-Ionian Region's Project on

Wool" by Klavdija Kancler (Institute

for Agriculture and Forestry Nova

Gorica, Slovenia)

17:25 H	"Life Cycle Analysis of Wool Utilisation" by Phoebe-Zoe Georgali, Frederick University, Cyprus
17:35	"Wool as a Tool for Responsible Knitting" by Concha Salguero (Transhumance y Naturaleza, Spain)
17:45 H	QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
17:50 H	WOOL IN FASHION AND ART
18:00 H	"Using Wool in a Responsible Production of Garments" by Alberto Diaz (Made in Slow, Spain)
18:05 H	""Towards Local Ecosystems of Wool Makers" by the Shemakes Network
18:20 H	"The Wool Islands - a Celebration of Wool and Knitting in the Faroe Islands" by Agricultural Agency Búnaðarstovan and Sissal Kristiansen from Shisa Brand, Faroe Islands
18:20 H	EXHIBITIONS AT THE MUSEUM'S LIBRARY
18:25 H	QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
18:30 H	CLOSING